505085051 09/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5131809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIKETRONICS INC.	04/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIVID AMPS INC.	
Street Address:	321 EAST PALOUSE RIVER DRIVE	
City:	MOSCOW	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83843	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15428212

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@fogglaw.comCorrespondent Name:FOGG & POWERS LLCAddress Line 1:4600 W 77TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 305

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	259.001US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY J. RELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Emily J. Reller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00619752#page1.tif source=00619752#page2.tif

PATENT 505085051 REEL: 047318 FRAME: 0362

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Biketronics Inc., a corporation of Idaha having a place of business at 321 East Palouse River Drive, Moscow, ID 83843, (hereinafter "Biketronics"), does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Vivid Amps Inc., a corporation of Idaha having a place of business at 321 East Palouse Rome. Moscow, ID 83843, its successors. legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 14/801,038, filed on July 16, 2015, together with the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein in the United States of America and in all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCF), foreign counterparts, re-examination, re-issues or extensions of said patent (hereinafter "Patents").

Further, Biketronics assigns to Assignee the following additional rights:

- (a)) the right to file re-examination and ro-issue applications for said Palents;
- (b)I the right to prosecute may such re-issue and re-examination applications;
- (c)! the right to maintain such Patents;
- (d)) the right to seek patent term extensions and patent term adjustments for such Patents;
- (c) the right to any allowable claims presented in, and of, such re-issue and re-examination applications;
- (f) all patent infringement claims (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) arising from the intringement of any claim of the Patents, i.e. all causes of action and other enforcement rights, including the right to pursue, receive and collect any and all (1) past damages, (2) reasonable royalties, (3) lost profits, (4) injunctive relief, and (5) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement, including enhanced damages and attorneys fees, e.g., for willful infringement; and
- (g) all rights to collect royalties, ficense fees, and all other forms of payment on account of the Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents, including any re-examination and re-issue patents, that may be granted upon said Patents in the name of Assignee, as assignce to the entire right, title, and interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal other legal representative and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 047318 FRAME: 0363

PATENT REEL: 047318 FRAME: 0364

**RECORDED: 09/10/2018**